



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 598 OF 2025

Bhaveshi d/o Sachin Bais

vs.

The Chairman, District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee,

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.R.Narnaware, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 5th FEBRUARY, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **05.03.2025**.
3. Mr. Nitin Autkar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.