



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.598 OF 2025

(Bhaveshi d/o. Sachin Bais Vs. The Chairman, District Caste Certificate Scruti

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.R. Narnaware, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mrs. Mrunal Naik, AGP for Respondent.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : **13th JANUARY, 2026.**

1. Learned counsel Mr. S.R. Narnaware, for the petitioner submitted that he needs some more time to go through the reply of the Scrutiny Committee.
2. In that view of the matter, place the matter for further consideration on 28th January, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)